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L.D. 284 

(Filing No. H-699 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "~,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 216, 
L.D. 284, Bill, "An Act to Make Supplemental Appropriations and 
Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government and to 
Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper 
Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 
30, 1994 and June 30, 1995" 

Amend the amendment by inserting after Part N the following: 

'PART 0 

Sec. 0-1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL 
RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Mental Health Services - Children 

Positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 

Provides for the 
deappropriation of funds, 
including funds for one 
vacant Mental Health and 
Mental Retardation Caseworker 
position. 

Aroostook Residential Center 

positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
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o USE 

1993-94 

(-1. 0) 
($34,984) 

(-1. 0) 
(33,922) 

MEl 

1994-95 

(-1. 0) 
($36,510) 

(-1. 0) 
(35,962) 
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Provides for the 
deappropriation of funds, 
including funds for one 
vacant Mental Health and 
Mental Retardation Services 
Coordinator position. 

8 Bath Children's Home 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 

Provides for the 
deappropriation of funds, 
including funds fo~ one 
vacant Mental Health Worker 
II position. 

Elizabeth Levinson Center 

positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 

Provides for the 
deappropriation of funds, 
including funds for one 
vacant Occupational Therapist 
II position. 

30 Pineland Center 

32 

34 

36 

38 

Positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 

Provides for 
deappropriation 
including funds 
vacant Licensed 

the 
of funds, 

for one 
Practical 

Nurse position, one vacant 
40 Nursing Assistant position, 

one vacant part-time Mental 
42 Health Worker I position and 

2 vacant Mental Health Worker 
44 III positions. 

46 Mental Health Service - Community 

48 A11 Other 
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(-1. 0) 
(30,313) 

(-1. 0 ) 
(56,717) 

(-4.5) 
(150,173) 

305,563 

(-1. 0) 
(31,029) 

(-1. 0) 
(55,578) 

(-4.5) 
(148,123) 

307,202 
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HOUSE ·AMENDMENT 
284 

.. k to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 216, L.D. 

Provides for the 
appropriation of f~nds to 
offset reductions for 
emergency and crisis 
community mental health 
services made in Public Law 
1993, chapter 410. 

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH AND 
MENTAL RETARDATION 
TOTAL 

SECTION 0-1 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

-0- -0-

$-0- $-0-' 

Further amend 
any nonconsecutive 
consecutively. 

the amendment 
Part letter 

by relettering or renumbering 
or section number to read 

FISCAL NOTE 

This amendment will have no net effect on General Fund 
24 appropriations and revenue and a balanced budget is maintained in 

fiscal year 1993-94 and fiscal year 1994-95. 
26 

28 STATEMENT OF FACT 

30 This amendment eliminates 8.5 General Fund positions 
throughout the Department of Mental Health and Mental Retardation 

32 and provides funding to offset across-the-board reductions in 
emergency and crisis community mental health services made in 

34 Public Law 1993, chapter 410, Part B, section 1. 

36 

Filed by Rep. Gean of Alfred 
Reproduced anff distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
6/30/93 (Filing No. H-699) 
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